out, you will be charge according to the following scale. 

• 100% if your occupancy is less than sixty (60) months.

• 75% if your occupancy is sixty-one (61) to ninety-six (96) months.

• 50% if your occupancy is ninety-seven (97) to one hundred twenty (120) months.

• 25% if your occupancy is one hundred twenty-one (121) to one hundred forty-four (144) months.

If carpeting was not new upon occupancy, the pro-rated amount from the date of carpet installation will be charged. 

If carpet is damaged by a pet, and we are able to remove the stains and odor from the carpet, pad and sub flooring, the actual cost of the process, trip charge